District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District_U 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

Title: Regulatory Coordinator

Date: 7/16/2008

E-mail Address: michael.bergstrom @ shell.com

Phone: 303-222-6347

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 June 16, 2008

Oil Conservation Division

Submit to appropriate District Office

Expiration Date: 5/15/10

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505				x amended reporting the confidential and the confidential areas of the confidential and the confidential areas of the conf					
			ERMIT TO) DRII	L, RE-EN	TER,	DEEPEN,	A A 1 A 1				
PLUGB.	<u>ACK, OF</u>		A ZONE Operator Name	and Addre	ss ·			·	² OGRID 1	Number		
	EPI, L	P.	operator Nume	ana maare				250036				
	576	- -	77001					30 - 019-20	³ API Nu	ımber		
3 Prope	s roル, erty Code	-/ ^	7 7 0 0 1		⁵ Property	Name			130	⁶ Well	No.	
	65						Latigo Ranch 2-34					
		9]	Proposed Pool 1					¹⁰ Prop	osed Pool 2			
⁷ Surface	Location			1	,							
UL or lot no. F	Section 34	Township 11N	Range 23E	Lot I	dn Feet fro		North/South line North	Feet from the 1946+/-	East/West West		County Guadalupe	
⁸ Proposed	Bottom Ho	le Locati	on If Differen	t From S	urface		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
UL or lot no.		Township	Range	Lot I		om the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	line	County	
Addition	al Well In	formati	ion	1.			•		1			
	Type Code		12 Well Type Cod	ode 13 Cable/Rotar		e/Rotary		⁴ Lease Type Code		15 Ground Level Elevation		
¹⁶ N	Iultiple		17 Proposed Depth 18 Fe			mation		19 Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date		
							J			 		
²¹ Propos	ed Casing	and C	ement Progr	ram								
Hole Size			7		g weight/foot S		Setting Depth	Sacks of Co	ement	Estimated TOC		
			f this application gram, if any. Use				e the data on the p	present productive z	one and pro	posed ne	ew productive zon	
•					·							
-						T	W					
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:	Mil	al j	S. Ben	zstro		Appro	ved by:	Ma	Low	•		
Printed name: Michael L. Bergstrom					Title: DISTRICT SUPERVISOR							

Approval Date:

Conditions of Approval Attached

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District.III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis **PONFIDENTIAL** Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

X AMENDED REPORT

		W	<u>ELL LC</u>	<u>)CATION</u>	<u>N AND ACR</u>	<u>EAGE DEDIC</u>	<u>CATION PLA</u>	<u>.T</u>		
1			² Pool Code		³ Pool Name					
3		1								
⁴ Property Code					⁶ Well Number Latigo Ranch 2-34					
⁷ OGRID	No.			9	⁹ Elevation					
	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			10 Surface	Location				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
F	34	11N	23E		1880+/-	North	1946+/-	West	Guadalupe	
			¹¹ Bo	ottom Ho	le Location If	Different Fron	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
12 Dedicated Acres	Joint or	Infill 14 Co	onsolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.					

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

		17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
		Signature Date The Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat
		18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey
		Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept.
Oil Conservation Division-District 4
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87505
Attn.: Ed Martin, District Supervisor

Shell Exploration & Production Co.

Regulatory Affairs-EP Americas 4582 S. Ulster Way Parkway Suite 1400 Denver, Colorado 80237

CONFIDENTIAL

July 17, 2008

Subject: Correction to Location Information

Shell Exploration & Production Co., Latigo 2-34 (API No. 30-019-20136)

Guadalupe County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Martin:

Shell Exploration & Production Company, dba SWEPI LP (Shell) is submitting amended Application for Permit to Drill (APD) forms containing corrected location information for the subject well to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division-District 4 (OCD) for your review and record keeping, as requested. Shell has provided the correct information in Sections 7 and 10, Surface Location, on Forms C-101 and C-102, respectively. Shell requests that OCD hold any information regarding this well confidential for the period designated under OCD rules. All documents submitted are clearly marked as "confidential".

If you have any questions or require any additional information regarding these amended forms, please contact me at (303) 222-6347, or David Janney at Kleinfelder in Albuquerque at (505) 344-7373.

Regards,

Michael L. Bergstrom

Regulatory Coordinator

Shell Exploration & Production Company

Attachments: Form C-101 (amended)

Form C-102 (amended)